Changes to legislation: The Criminal Justice (Northern Ireland) Order 2004, Section 34 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 November 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2004 No. 1500

The Criminal Justice (Northern Ireland) Order 2004

PART V

SUPPLEMENTARY

Orders

- 34.—(1) Any order made by the Secretary of State under this Order may contain—
 - (a) any supplementary, incidental or consequential provision; and
- (b) any transitory, transitional or saving provision, which the Secretary of State considers necessary or expedient.
 - (2) An order containing provision made under—
 - (a) Article 21(10); or
 - (b) Article 36(1),

shall be subject to [F1negative resolution].

F1 Words in art. 34(2) substituted (12.4.2010) by Northern Ireland Act 1998 (Devolution of Policing and Justice Functions) Order 2010 (S.I. 2010/976), arts. 1(2), 4(3), Sch. 2 para. 24(2) (with arts. 28-31); S.I. 2010/977, art. 1(2)

Changes to legislation:

The Criminal Justice (Northern Ireland) Order 2004, Section 34 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 November 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Order associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Order (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 4 para. 7A inserted by S.I. 2008/1769 (N.I.) Sch. 1 para. 33(2) (Amendment not applied due to drafting error by 2008 1769 (N.I. 2) the amended provision should read Sch. 2 para. 7A (not Sch. 4 para. 7A). This error has been reported to the relevant Department for correction in due course.)
- Sch. 4 para. 10A inserted by S.I. 2008/1769 (N.I.) Sch. 1 para. 33(3) (Amendment not applied due to drafting error by 2008 1769 (N.I. 2) the amended provision should read Sch. 2 para. 10A (not Sch. 4 para. 10A). This error has been reported to the relevant Department for correction in due course.)
- art. 11A inserted by 2015 c. 9 (N.I.) s. 52(3)
- art. 14(2)(aa) inserted by 2015 c. 9 (N.I.) s. 52(6)